P08000000593		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900131037689	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/09/0801023023 **87.50	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	OB JUN 23 FILLE	
Office Use Only	SEE FLORIDA	
	WOB-28174	

June 18, 2008

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed revised original +2 copies of Article of Incorporation reflecting the named Incorporator and same signatory Incorporator to file and register C & J Custom Designs, Inc. A check in the amount of \$87.50 made payable to Florida Department of State for Filing fee, certified copy and certificate of status was forwarded with original application dated June 2, 2008. We apologize for our error.

Thank you

Respectfully

Carmine Maglione, Pres

**COVER LETTER** 

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2

# SUBJECT: CESTOM DESIGNS INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Filing Fee,

Certified Copy & Certificate of

FROM: James Grassi Name (Printed or typed) 3512 Croaker Pr. Address Hernendo Beach, 12 34607 City, State & Zip (352) 686-2888 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 10, 2008

۰.

JAMES GROSSI 3512 CROAKER DR HERNANDO BEACH, FL 34607

SUBJECT: C & J CUSTOM DESIGNS INC. Ref. Number: W08000028176

We have received your document for C & J CUSTOM DESIGNS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The person designated as incorporator in the document and the person signing as incorporator must be the same.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 008A00035637

Division of Cornerations DO ROY 6997 Tellehesses Florida 29914

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF C & J CUSTOM DESIGNS, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby subscribes to and forms a closed corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### CHARTER

四日 23 時

S

#### ARTICLE I: Name

The name of this corporation is C & J Custom Designs, Inc.

### ARTICLE II: Principal Office

The principal place of business /mailing address of this corporation in the State of Florida is:

3512 Croaker Drive, Hernando Beach, Florida 34607.

# ARTICLE III: Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

(a) To engage in the business of painting, installation of cabinetry and trim,

and handyman maintenance.

(b) To conduct any and all kinds of business not contrary to law and permitted

to general corporations under the corporation laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV: Shares

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorize to have



outstanding at any time is One Hundred (100) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of Ten(\$10.00) Dollars

## **ARTICLE V:** Initial Officers

Carmine Maglione	President	3512 Croaker Dr	Hernando Beach, FL 34607
James Grossi	VP	3512 Croaker Dr	Hernando Beach, FL 34607
James Grossi	Secretary	3512 Croaker Dr	Hernando Beach, FL 34607
Carmine Maglione	Treasurer	3512 Croaker Dr	Hernando Beach, FL 34607

#### **ARTICLE VI: Registered Agent**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

James Grossi 3512 Croaker DR Hernando Beach, FL 34607

# ARTICLE VII: Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

James Grossi 3512 Croaker DR Hernando Beach, FL 34607

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this

capacity. James Grossi gnature/Registered Agent

James Grossi signature/Incorporator

80

ත යා

> 7

Ċ

6-18-08 Date 6-18-08 Date